


using his name in any manner in conjunction with the “Attorney at Law,” “Counsel at Law,” or.




—/;

IT IS ORDERED the / 7 ~ day of 74 1 { S , 2000.




Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel
July 24, 2000

Mr. John Adams, Clerk
Supreme Court of Texas
Supreme Court Building
P.O. Box 12248

Austin, Texas 78711

Dear Mr. Adams:
Pursuant to Part X of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, please find enclosed herewith the following:

@)} Motion for Acceptance of Resignation as Attorney and Counselor at Law of Robert
B. Keaty, dated June 29, 2000;

2 Response of Chief Disciplinary Counsel to Motion for Acceptance of Resignation as
Attorney and Counselor at Law of Robert B. Keaty;

3) Affidavit of Robert B. Keaty, dated June 29, 2000, stating that he is unable to locate
his bar card and law license; and

(6) Original and one (1) copy of proposed Order for review and entry by the Court
accepting the resignation of Robert B. Keaty as Attorney and Counselor at Law.

Upon entry of the Order by the Court, please transmit a true and correct copy of the same to the undersigned
in order that this office may properly give notice to all parties of the Court's disposition of such motion.

Sincergl

Stephien A. Moyik
Assistant Disciplinary Counsel

cc: Mr. Robert B. Keaty, [N NENENN NN AN M. by CMRRR P 116 540 206

P. O. Box 12487, Capitol Station, Austin, Texas 78711-2487, (512) 453-5535, (512) 453-6667 (FAX)



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
MOTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION AS
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
OF
ROBERT B. KEATY

TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS:
Movant, ROBERT B. KEATY, moves the Court to accept his resignation as an Attorney and
Counselor at Law, showing the Court:
L
Movant hereby resigns as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in lieu of discipline for having
committed professional misconduct.
1L
Movant's License and permanent State Bar card issued by the Court on October 3, 1986, have
been lost or destroyed.
M1
Movant's State Bar card number is 11144100. Movant's address is || GcNENNNNEG
|
Movant prays that the Court accept his resignation as an Attorney and Counselor at Law and

remove his names from the list of persons licensed to practice law in the State of Texas.

Respectfullysubmi

June 29, 2000
Date

RT B/ KEATY
State Bar Card No. 11144100



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS




Robert B. Keaty, Docket No. 99-PDB-068. A certified copy of the Order is attached hereto as




1V. PRAYER




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the above and foregoing Response has been served on Robert B.

Keaty, I 0y dclivery of a true and correct copy
by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested and by Regular U. S. Mail, by depositing same,

enclosed in a postpaid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository under the care and
custody of the United States Postal Service on the E‘_\ day of July, 2000.

el

Stephﬁf/ Moyik (/

Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel - Re: Robert B, Keaty
Page 4 of 4



SUPREME COURT OF LOUISIANA

NO. 99-B-1711







LOUISIANA ATTORNEY DISCIPLINARY BOARD




KEATY and his firm, and to perform a complete audit of all books and records belonging to Mr.




a) Allison Torgrimson and her three minor children;




(f) In Apnil of 1999, the respondent paid $29,400.00 to Allison Torgrimson as inflated

interest due on the children's money which should have been in his possession during the




() The respondent used alleged personal monies maintained in a bank account in

Yorkshire, England to replenish his trust account in order to pay Hamilton. The Hearing

Commutte says thar respondent used “alleged” personal monies because his testimony later in the




(b) Respondent says he used these bookkeeping entries as justification for the future




() Nevertheless, while respondent designated on his personal computer the Yorkshire




for their providing financing and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses already incurred by the




accounts are so commingled that his judgment creditors could seize accounts which may include




Court may wish to consider appointing co-trustees, an attorney and a CPA, to take over all funds,























































STATE BAR OF TEXAS

Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel
July 7, 2000

CMRRR Z 746 077 878
Mr. Robert B. Keaty

0

[

Re: - Inthe Matter of Robert B. Keaty, State Bar Card No. 11144100; Before the Supreme Court
of Texas Board of Disciplinary Appeals

Dear Mr. Keaty:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of
Texas to Motion for Resignation in Lieu of Discipline. ; (

Thank you for your continuing courtesy and cooperation in this matter. ' l‘

Sincerely,

Step " Moyik
Assistant Disciplinary Counsel

SAM:aa
Enclosure

P 0. Box 12487, Capitol Station, Austin, Texas 78711-2487, (512) 453-5535, (512) 453-6667 (F AX)






